



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 465/2025**

HARPEET NARULA AND OTHERS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Neha Jain & Ms. Anjali
Sisodia, Advs.
(M- 8700688714)

versus

SURMAYA FASHION LLP

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nimish Chib, Mr.
Pushkin Chaudhary, Advs.
for D-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.08.2025

%

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **03.09.2025**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 12, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any