



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 465/2025**

HARPEET NARULA AND OTHERS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anjali Sisodia, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SURMAYA FASHION LLP

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pushkin Chaudhary,
Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **03.09.2025**

Ld. Local Commissioner's report has been filed by Ms. Ishita Kohli, vide diary no. 3862798/2025. Same be taken on record.

Vakalatnama has been filed by the defendant no. 2, vide diary no. 6297418/2025. Same be taken on record.

As per service report, the defendant no. 1 to 3 have been unserved with the report of "*unserved as concerned office is closed at given address*".

Service-affidavit has been filed by the plaintiff, vide diary no. 5638058/2025 and as per same, the defendant no. 1 to 3 were served via speed posts on 02.08.2025 while the defendant no. 4 & 5 were served through courier on 05.08.2025.

Compliance-affidavit u/o 39 Rule 3 has not been filed by plaintiff yet.

Upon filing of written statement, if any then replication be filed as per law.



The parties are also directed to file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **03.12.2025**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any