



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 465/2025 & I.A. 12133/2025
HARPEET NARULA AND OTHERSPlaintiffs

Through: Ms. Anjali Sisodia, Advocate.

versus

SURMAYA FASHION LLPDefendant

Through: Mr. Nimish Chib, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs requests for referring the matter to Mediation. The learned Counsel for Defendant No. 2 does not have any objection for referring the matter to Mediation. None appears for Defendant Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5.
2. Accordingly, the Parties are referred to Mediation before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre ("**DHCMCC**"). Let DHCMCC issue Notice of Mediation Proceedings to Defendant Nos. 1, 3, 4 & 5.
3. List before the DHCMCC on 16.09.2025 at 3:30 PM.
4. List before this Court on 14.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

'gsr'