



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 465/2025**

**HARPEET NARULA AND OTHERS**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Neha Jain & Ms. Anjali  
Sisodia, Advs. (through VC)

versus

**SURMAYA FASHION LLP**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nimish Chib & Mr.  
Parth Bhardwaj, Advs. for  
D-2.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **03.11.2025**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed  
i.e. **03.12.2025**.

**IA No. 27116/2025 (u/s 5 of the Limitation Act seeking  
condonation of delay of 28 days in filing the written statement to  
the suit for permanent & mandatory injunction alongwith  
supporting affidavit)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the reply. Same  
be filed within two weeks, thereafter rejoinder, be filed in due  
course.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 3, 2025/jr**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)