



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 465/2025**

HARPEET NARULA AND OTHERSPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Neha Jain and Ms. Anjali Sisodia,
Advocates.

versus

SURMAYA FASHION LLPDefendant

Through: Mr. Vartul Vishnoi, Advocate for D-2.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha and Ms. Dolli
Rani, Advocates for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **08.05.2026**

O.A. 115/2026 (Under Rule 5 Chapter 2 of Delhi High Court Rules, 2018)

Re-notify on the date already fixed i.e. 18.05.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 8, 2026/anj