



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 465/2025, I.A. 12133/2025, I.A. 13740/2026, O.A. 84/2026 & O.A. 115/2026

HARPEET NARULA AND OTHERSPlaintiffs
Through: Ms. Neha Jain, Ms. Anjali Sisodia and
Mr. Shantanu Jain, Advocates.
versus

SURMAYA FASHION LLPDefendant
Through: Mr. Vartul Vishnoi, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
18.05.2026

1. Mr. Vartul Vishnoi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no.2 states that the reply to the O.A. 84/2026 has been filed, however, with some delay and therefore, it has not been taken on record.
2. The delay is condoned.
3. The Registry is directed to take the reply filed on behalf of defendant no.2 to O.A. 84/2026 on record.
4. List on 16.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 18, 2026/anj